Sd/-xx,                Purchaser
3.B. Viswanath       S/o. N. Krishna Murthy,
                                       H.No.1-4-485, Musheerabad,
Hyderabad.

Ex.A-2

RECEIPT

“I, G. Pochaiah, S/o. G. Sattiah, T.R.T. 4, Jawaharnagar,

Chikkadpally, Hyderabad, received Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh

Fifty Thousand only) from Sri. N. Pradeep, S/o. N. Krishna Murthy,

D.No.1-4-785, Musheerabad, Hyderabad through Agreement of Sale. I

have given this receipt to N. Pradeep for Rs.1,50,000/- on T.R.T.4

portion and open place of front yard, which is allotted to me from